Hisone 10mg Tablet 10'S


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
HYDROCORTISONE 10MG
By Samarth Life Sciences Pvt Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.57.96
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Drug Information for Hisone 10mg Tablet 10'S

What is HISONE 10MG?

  • HISONE 10MG contains Hydrocortisone which belongs to a group of medicines known as corticosteroids
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What HISONE 10MG is used for?

It is used to treat,

  • children with congenital adrenal hyperplasia which affects the body's natural production of steroids
  • severe asthma and allergic reactions
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic (hypersensitive) to hydrocortisone or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • had severe depression or manic-depressive illness (bipolar disorder)
  • have tuberculosis (TB)
  • have liver or kidney problems
  • have high blood pressure
  • have heart problems including recent heart attacks
  • have diabetes (or a family history of diabetes)
  • have osteoporosis (thinning of the bones)
  • have glaucoma (increased pressure in the eye) or family
  • have HIV infection
  • have epilepsy
  • have stomach ulcers or other digestive problems
  • have muscle weakness with steroids
  • existing or previous history of severe mood-related
  • have thyroid problems
  • have chickenpox, shingles or measles
  • experience an increase of body temperature
  • have a stressful situation or if you are undergoing any minor
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine
  • Your doctor will decide whether you should take HISONE 10MG during this time. Small amounts of HISONE 10MG may pass into breast milk
Read more Read less
  • If the patient is a child, it is important that the doctor monitors growth and development at intervals during treatment. It is recommended for use in children under physician supervision
Read more Read less
  • Medicines such as HISONE 10MG may cause changes in vision and/or muscle weakness. If you have any of these symptoms you should not drive or operate machinery
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking, have recently taken, or might take any other medicines such as:

  • anticoagulants such as warfarin (medicines used to thin the blood)
  • salicylates such as aspirin
  • non-steroidal anti-inflammatory drugs (NSAIDs) such as ibuprofen, diclofenac or naproxen (medicines used to treat mild to moderate pain)
  • medicines for diabetes (including insulin)
  • erythromycin, telithromycin or clarithromycin (medicines used to treat bacterial infections)
  • an oral contraceptive pill
  • somatropin (a type of growth hormone)
  • efavirenz or nevirapine (medicines used in the treatment of HIV infections)
  • acetazolamide (a medicine used to treat glaucoma)
  • amphotericin, ketoconazole, itraconazole, posaconazole or voriconazole (used to treat fungal infections)
  • mifepristone (a medicine used to assist medical termination of pregnancy)
  • diuretics
  • carbenoxolone (a medicine used to treat ulcers)
  • methotrexate (a medicine used to treat rheumatoid arthritis)
  • medicines used to treat epilepsy such as phenytoin, phenobarbital, carbamazepine and primidone
  • rifabutin and rifampicin (antibiotics used to treat TB)
  • amino glutethimide (a medicine used in the treatment of cancer)
  • cardiac glycosides, such as digoxin (used to treat heart failure and irregular heartbeat)
  • theophylline and sympathomimetics such as bambuterol, fenoterol, formoterol, ritodrine, salbutamol, salmeterol and terbutaline (used to treat asthma and other breathing problems)
  • antihypertensives (medicines used to treat high blood pressure)
  • grapefruit juice as the juice may affect the action of this medicine
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • You should take this medicine by mouth
  • The amount you take each day will depend on your illness
  • HISONE 10MG can be taken with or without food
  • The recommended dose for adults is 60-80 mg every 4-6 hours for 24 hours then gradually lowering the dose over several days

If you take more HISONE 10MG

  • If you take more tablets than have been prescribed for you, contact your doctor as soon as possible
  • Over dosage can cause symptoms such as nausea (feeling sick), vomiting (being sick), sodium and water retention and occasional gastrointestinal bleeding

If you forget to take HISONE 10MG

  • Skip the missed dose and then take the next dose as normal. Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose

If you stop taking HISONE 10MG

  • Do not stop taking this medicine just because you feel better
  • You should follow your doctor’s instructions on stopping this medicine
  • Your doctor may want you to reduce gradually the number of tablets you take before stopping completely
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everyone gets them.

SERIOUS

  • itching or skin rashes
  • swelling of the face, lips or throat
  • difficulty breathing or wheeziness, these may be signs of an allergic reaction
  • severe mental health problems
  • depressed, including thinking about suicide
  • high (mania) or having moods that go up and down
  • anxious, having problems sleeping, having difficulty in thinking or being confused and losing your memory
  • feeling, seeing or hearing things which do not exist
  • having strange and frightening thoughts, changing how you act or having feelings of being alone
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

TRY & BUY - Netmeds Suggested

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use